Standby Equity Distribution Agreement. The amount of dilution will depend on the
offering  price and  number of shares  to be  issued  under the  Standby  Equity
Distribution  Agreement.  The  following  example  shows  the  dilution  to  new
investors at an offering price of $0.085 per share.

Edgar Filing: NUWAVE TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form SB-2

16

   If we assume that NuWave had issued  67,000,000  shares of common stock
under the Standby Equity Distribution  Agreement at an assumed offering price of
$0.085 per share (i.e., the number of shares being registered in this offering),
less commitment fees of $569,500 and $50,000 of other offering expenses, our net
tangible  book value as of March 31, 2004 would have been  $3,196,500 or $0.0464
per  share.  Note that at an  assumed  price of $0.085  per share  NuWave  would
receive gross proceeds of $5,695,000 or $24,305,000 less than is available under
the Standby Equity Distribution Agreement. This represents an immediate increase
in net tangible book value to existing  stockholders of $1.0481 per share and an
immediate  dilution to Cornell Capital Partners,  L.P. of $0.0386 per share. The
following table illustrates the per share dilution:

Assumed public offering price per share   $0.0850
Net tangible book value per share before this offering  (1.0017)
Increase attributable to new investors   1.0481
Net tangible book value per share after this offering   -------   $0.0464
   -------
Dilution per share to Cornell Capital Partners, L.P.   $0.0386
   =======

   The offering  price of our common  stock is based on the  then-existing
market price.  In order to give Cornell  Capital  Partners,  L.P. an idea of the
dilution per share they may  experience,  we have prepared the  following  table
showing the dilution per share at various assumed offering prices:

   ASSUMED   NO. OF SHARES   DILUTION PER SHARE TO
   OFFERING PRICE   TO BE ISSUED(1)   CORNELL CAPITAL PARTNERS, L.P.
   --------------   ---------------   ------------------------------
   $0.0850   67,000,000   $0.0386
   $0.0638   67,000,000   $0.0359
   $0.0425   67,000,000   $0.0333
   $0.0213   67,000,000   $0.0307

---------------
(1)  This  represents  the  number  of  shares  of  common  stock  that  will be
   registered  hereunder in connection  with the Standby  Equity  Distribution
   Agreement.

   14

   Nuwave's  convertible  debenture holders will experience dilution upon the
converstion of the  Convertible  Debentures.  The following table is intended to
give the holders of the Convertible Debentures an idea of the dilution per share
they may experience in connection with the outstanding Convertible Debentures.

   DILUTION PER SHARE TO